
                           Roy Griak Inviational
             Les Bolstad Cross Country Course, Minneapolis, MN
                     Hosted by University of Minnesota
                                 9/28/2019
             ========== WOMEN'S GOLD 6K TEAM SCORE ==========

  1.    70  CBU                                         (21:48.5  109:02.2 0:27.8)
==========================================================
  1      9  Anett Somogyi           SR   21:34.6
  2     11  Emilie Renaud           SO   21:40.0
  3     12  Fruzsina Ladanyi        SR   21:48.6
  4     17  Anna Mate               SO   21:56.6
  5     21  Andrea Kolbeinsdott     FR   22:02.4
  6   ( 33) Karolina Iznerowicz     SO   22:30.6
  7   ( 54) Marta Afonso            FR   22:53.6

  2.    86  Columbia                                    (21:48.3  109:01.3 1:24.9)
==========================================================
  1      2  Alexandra Hays          JR   20:58.9
  2      6  Katie Wasserman         SR   21:20.0
  3     15  Bianca Alonzo           SR   21:55.4
  4     31  Samantha Marin          JR   22:23.2
  5     32  Emily Virtue            SO   22:23.8
  6   ( 35) Linnaea Kavulich        SO   22:34.7

  3.    91  Minnesota                                   (21:57.1  109:45.1 0:32.3)
==========================================================
  1      8  Anastasia Korzenowski   SO   21:34.5
  2     18  Carissa Dock            JR   21:59.9
  3     20  Jaycie Thomsen          SO   22:01.0
  4     22  Tate Sweeney            SO   22:02.9
  5     23  Maria Eastman           JR   22:06.8
  6   ( 25) Abby Kohut-Jackso       JR   22:08.4
  7   ( 27) Olivia Hummel           JR   22:12.4

  4.   104  Southern Utah                               (22:01.2  110:05.7 1:12.3)
==========================================================
  1      7  Alison Pray             JR   21:27.6
  2     14  Maddy Kauffman          SR   21:52.0
  3     16  Madison Fruchey         JR   21:56.0
  4     26  Haley Tanne             SO   22:10.2
  5     41  Raquel Chavez           FR   22:39.9
  6   ( 42) Josie Bushar            JR   22:40.3
  7   ( 43) Samantha Taylor         JR   22:40.4

  5.   182  Gonzaga                                     (22:31.0  112:34.8 0:45.4)
==========================================================
  1     19  Claire Manley           JR   22:00.4
  2     37  Grace Fahrney           FR   22:35.9
  3     38  Emily Phelps            FR   22:36.1
  4     39  Ally Legard             JR   22:36.6
  5     49  Natasha Bernal          SR   22:45.8
  6   ( 56) Brittney Hansen         FR   22:59.8
  7   ( 57) Alyssa Bienfang         FR   22:59.8

  6.   202  San Francisco                               (22:28.1  112:20.3 2:23.5)
==========================================================
  1      1  Aoible Richardson       JR   20:47.7
  2     34  Elissa Mann             SR   22:33.4
  3     47  Eve Jensen              FR   22:44.5
  4     58  Anna Tait               JR   23:03.5
  5     62  Sophie Soefeldt         FR   23:11.2
  6   ( 89) Abigail Pradere         FR   23:53.4
  7   ( 92) Josien Sheepens         SR   24:10.4

  7.   221  UNA-Minnesota                               (22:26.9  112:14.2 2:38.0)



==========================================================
  1      3  Megan Hasz                   21:00.6
  2      4  Bethany Hasz                 21:02.5
  3     63  Heidi Schmitz                23:12.0
  4     69  Ananya Vegesna               23:20.5
  5     82  Megan Lundstrom              23:38.6

  8.   223  North Dakota State                          (22:34.8  112:54.0 2:05.8)
==========================================================
  1      5  Kelby Anderson          JR   21:03.7
  2     45  Jen Dufner              JR   22:42.6
  3     53  Brynnan Covington       JR   22:51.4
  4     59  Mikayla Koenig          SO   23:06.8
  5     61  Kaleesa Houston         FR   23:09.5
  6   ( 70) Alaysia Freetly         SR   23:24.8
  7   ( 71) Erin Valgardson         FR   23:25.1

  9.   238  South Dakota St.                            (22:41.6  113:27.7 1:53.6)
==========================================================
  1     10  Anna Donnay             JR   21:35.0
  2     48  Ellie Friesen           SO   22:45.6
  3     51  Cailee Peterson         SO   22:48.6
  4     52  Leah Hansen             FR   22:49.9
  5     77  Kendra Dykstra          SR   23:28.6
  6   ( 81) Jessica Christoffer     SO   23:38.5
  7   ( 85) Emma Nelson             SR   23:42.1

 10.   246  British Columbia                            (22:51.0  114:14.8 1:08.3)
==========================================================
  1     28  Nicola Symonds               22:19.8
  2     29  Naomi Lang              FR   22:22.0
  3     40  Kyla Becker             FR   22:38.7
  4     74  Sarah MacArthur              23:26.2
  5     75  Sophie Konrad           FR   23:28.1
  6   ( 80) Mikayla Tinkham              23:37.0
  7   ( 87) Jamie Hennessey              23:46.6

 11.   268  San Diego                                   (22:55.2  114:35.9 1:50.5)
==========================================================
  1     13  Hannah Rasmussen             21:48.9
  2     44  Molly Klein                  22:42.1
  3     55  Madison Lambros              22:59.7
  4     72  Cammy Manes                  23:25.8
  5     84  Beth Wade                    23:39.4
  6   ( 86) Jessica Ong                  23:44.9
  7   ( 90) Cassidy Kuhn                 23:57.9

 12.   294  UC Santa Barbara                            (23:02.1  115:10.2 1:23.6)
==========================================================
  1     24  Astrid Rosvall          JR   22:07.9
  2     50  Emma Overell            SO   22:47.5
  3     66  Marisa Rodriguez        JR   23:15.0
  4     76  Maddie Meade            JR   23:28.3
  5     78  Megan Satterfield       JR   23:31.5
  6   ( 83) Jasmine Rippey          SO   23:38.7
  7   ( 88) Sarah MacGregor         SO   23:46.9

 13.   307  Northern Iowa                               (23:09.8  115:49.0 0:57.1)
==========================================================
  1     36  Mckayla Cole            JR   22:34.9
  2     60  Cassidy Ihns            FR   23:09.1
  3     65  Katie Nimrod            FR   23:14.1
  4     67  Tess Roorda             JR   23:18.9
  5     79  Paige Holub             SO   23:32.0
  6   ( 93) Haylee Luna             JR   24:12.8
  7   ( 96) Josie Kriener           JR   24:53.4



 14.   357  North Dakota                                (23:48.6  119:03.0 2:43.6)
==========================================================
  1     30  Hannah Oscarson         SR   22:22.5
  2     64  Erica Eades             JR   23:12.7
  3     68  Ellyssa Peterson        JR   23:19.5
  4     97  McKenzie Burian         FR   25:02.2
  5     98  Hannah Anderson         JR   25:06.1
  6   (102) Kendra Franck           JR   26:00.0

 15.   449  Pacific                                     (25:15.5  126:17.3 4:09.7)
==========================================================
  1     46  Jasmine Gonzalez        SR   22:43.3
  2     95  Emily Wylie             SR   24:44.0
  3    101  Kimberly Villegas       JR   25:39.1
  4    103  Anna Martinez           JR   26:17.9
  5    104  Victoria Crawford       FR   26:53.0
  6   (105) Ailey Butler            SO   27:12.1
  7   (106) Kari Tanji              FR   27:20.2

 16.   457  UC Riverside                                (24:34.4  122:51.6 1:57.3)
==========================================================
  1     73  Haley Cabrera           JR   23:25.8
  2     91  Suset Maldonado         SO   24:04.8
  3     94  Kiley Atwood            JR   24:42.8
  4     99  Samantha Poliakon       SR   25:15.1
  5    100  Vanessa Gracian         SO   25:23.1



                                                                      Page 1
                           Roy Griak Inviational
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                              Women's Gold 6k
Place TmPl Name               Year Teamname                       Time    Pace     
===== ==== ================== ==== ============================== ======= ===== 
    1    1 Aoible Richardson  JR   San Francisco                  20:47.7  5:35 
    2    2 Alexandra Hays     JR   Columbia                       20:58.9  5:38 
    3    3 Megan Hasz              UNA-Minnesota                  21:00.6  5:39 
    4    4 Bethany Hasz            UNA-Minnesota                  21:02.5  5:39 
    5    5 Kelby Anderson     JR   North Dakota State             21:03.7  5:39 
    6    6 Katie Wasserman    SR   Columbia                       21:20.0  5:44 
    7    7 Alison Pray        JR   Southern Utah                  21:27.6  5:46 
    8    8 Anastasia Korzenow SO   Minnesota                      21:34.5  5:48 
    9    9 Anett Somogyi      SR   CBU                            21:34.6  5:48 
   10   10 Anna Donnay        JR   South Dakota St.               21:35.0  5:48 
   11   11 Emilie Renaud      SO   CBU                            21:40.0  5:49 
   12   12 Fruzsina Ladanyi   SR   CBU                            21:48.6  5:51 
   13   13 Hannah Rasmussen        San Diego                      21:48.9  5:52 
   14   14 Maddy Kauffman     SR   Southern Utah                  21:52.0  5:52 
   15   15 Bianca Alonzo      SR   Columbia                       21:55.4  5:53 
   16   16 Madison Fruchey    JR   Southern Utah                  21:56.0  5:53 
   17   17 Anna Mate          SO   CBU                            21:56.6  5:54 
   18   18 Carissa Dock       JR   Minnesota                      21:59.9  5:55 
   19   19 Claire Manley      JR   Gonzaga                        22:00.4  5:55 
   20   20 Jaycie Thomsen     SO   Minnesota                      22:01.0  5:55 
   21   21 Andrea Kolbeinsdot FR   CBU                            22:02.4  5:55 
   22   22 Tate Sweeney       SO   Minnesota                      22:02.9  5:55 
   23   23 Maria Eastman      JR   Minnesota                      22:06.8  5:56 
   24   24 Astrid Rosvall     JR   UC Santa Barbara               22:07.9  5:57 
   25   25 Abby Kohut-Jackso  JR   Minnesota                      22:08.4  5:57 
   26   26 Haley Tanne        SO   Southern Utah                  22:10.2  5:57 
   27   27 Olivia Hummel      JR   Minnesota                      22:12.4  5:58 
   28      Zetta Mason        JR   Minnesota                      22:12.4  5:58 
   29   28 Nicola Symonds          British Columbia               22:19.8  6:00 
   30   29 Naomi Lang         FR   British Columbia               22:22.0  6:00 
   31      Sarah Werking      JR   Minnesota                      22:22.1  6:00 
   32   30 Hannah Oscarson    SR   North Dakota                   22:22.5  6:01 
   33   31 Samantha Marin     JR   Columbia                       22:23.2  6:01 
   34   32 Emily Virtue       SO   Columbia                       22:23.8  6:01 
   35      Sophie Schmitz     SO   Minnesota                      22:26.1  6:02 
   36   33 Karolina Iznerowic SO   CBU                            22:30.6  6:03 
   37   34 Elissa Mann        SR   San Francisco                  22:33.4  6:03 
   38   35 Linnaea Kavulich   SO   Columbia                       22:34.7  6:04 
   39   36 McKayla Cole       JR   Northern Iowa                  22:34.9  6:04 
   40   37 Grace Fahrney      FR   Gonzaga                        22:35.9  6:04 
   41   38 Emily Phelps       FR   Gonzaga                        22:36.1  6:04 
   42   39 Ally Legard        JR   Gonzaga                        22:36.6  6:04 
   43   40 Kyla Becker        FR   British Columbia               22:38.7  6:05 
   44   41 Raquel Chavez      FR   Southern Utah                  22:39.9  6:05 
   45   42 Josie Bushar       JR   Southern Utah                  22:40.3  6:05 
   46   43 Samantha Taylor    JR   Southern Utah                  22:40.4  6:05 
   47   44 Molly Klein             San Diego                      22:42.1  6:06 
   48   45 Jen Dufner         JR   North Dakota State             22:42.6  6:06 
   49   46 Jasmine Gonzalez   SR   Pacific                        22:43.3  6:06 
   50   47 Eve Jensen         FR   San Francisco                  22:44.5  6:06 
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   51   48 Ellie Friesen      SO   South Dakota St.               22:45.6  6:07 
   52   49 Natasha Bernal     SR   Gonzaga                        22:45.8  6:07 
   53   50 Emma Overell       SO   UC Santa Barbara               22:47.5  6:07 
   54      Lindsey Greenlund  JR   Minnesota                      22:48.2  6:07 
   55   51 Cailee Peterson    SO   South Dakota St.               22:48.6  6:08 
   56   52 Leah Hansen        FR   South Dakota St.               22:49.9  6:08 
   57   53 Brynnan Covington  JR   North Dakota State             22:51.4  6:08 
   58      Harley Taylor      FR   Southern Utah                  22:53.0  6:09 
   59   54 Marta Afonso       FR   CBU                            22:53.6  6:09 
   60      Wiktoria Klebowska FR   CBU                            22:54.1  6:09 
   61      Elin Brink         JR   CBU                            22:58.1  6:10 
   62   55 Madison Lambros         San Diego                      22:59.7  6:11 
   63   56 Brittney Hansen    FR   Gonzaga                        22:59.8  6:11 
   64   57 Alyssa Bienfang    FR   Gonzaga                        22:59.8  6:11 
   65      Bit Klecker        SO   Minnesota                      23:02.7  6:11 
   66   58 Anna Tait          JR   San Francisco                  23:03.5  6:12 
   67      Madisan Debos      FR   Southern Utah                  23:03.7  6:12 
   68   59 Mikayla Koenig     SO   North Dakota State             23:06.8  6:12 
   69   60 Cassidy Ihns       FR   Northern Iowa                  23:09.1  6:13 
   70   61 Kaleesa Houston    FR   North Dakota State             23:09.5  6:13 
   71      Kelli Schmidt      JR   Minnesota                      23:10.6  6:13 
   72   62 Sophie Soefeldt    FR   San Francisco                  23:11.2  6:14 
   73   63 Heidi Schmitz           UNA-Minnesota                  23:12.0  6:14 
   74   64 Erica Eades        JR   North Dakota                   23:12.7  6:14 
   75   65 Katie Nimrod       FR   Northern Iowa                  23:14.1  6:14 
   76   66 Marisa Rodriguez   JR   UC Santa Barbara               23:15.0  6:15 
   77      Elena Hayday       FR   Minnesota                      23:15.6  6:15 
   78   67 Tess Roorda        JR   Northern Iowa                  23:18.9  6:16 
   79   68 Ellyssa Peterson   JR   North Dakota                   23:19.5  6:16 
   80   69 Ananya Vegesna          UNA-Minnesota                  23:20.5  6:16 
   81   70 Alaysia Freetly    SR   North Dakota State             23:24.8  6:17 
   82   71 Erin Valgardson    FR   North Dakota State             23:25.1  6:17 
   83   72 Cammy Manes             San Diego                      23:25.8  6:18 
   84   73 Haley Cabrera      JR   UC Riverside                   23:25.8  6:18 
   85      Luz Karen          FR   CBU                            23:25.9  6:18 
   86   74 Sarah MacArthur         British Columbia               23:26.2  6:18 
   87      Peyton Frolek      SO   North Dakota State             23:28.0  6:18 
   88   75 Sophie Konrad      FR   British Columbia               23:28.1  6:18 
   89   76 Maddie Meade       JR   UC Santa Barbara               23:28.3  6:18 
   90   77 Kendra Dykstra     SR   South Dakota St.               23:28.6  6:18 
   91   78 Megan Satterfield  JR   UC Santa Barbara               23:31.5  6:19 
   92   79 Paige Holub        SO   Northern Iowa                  23:32.0  6:19 
   93   80 Mikayla Tinkham         British Columbia               23:37.0  6:21 
   94   81 Jessica Christoffe SO   South Dakota St.               23:38.5  6:21 
   95   82 Megan Lundstrom         UNA-Minnesota                  23:38.6  6:21 
   96   83 Jasmine Rippey     SO   UC Santa Barbara               23:38.7  6:21 
   97      Melina Kuerschner  SR   North Dakota State             23:39.1  6:21 
   98   84 Beth Wade               San Diego                      23:39.4  6:21 
   99   85 Emma Nelson        SR   South Dakota St.               23:42.1  6:22 
  100      Anna Fasen         SR   South Dakota St.               23:44.4  6:23 
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===== ==== ================== ==== ============================== ======= ===== 
  101   86 Jessica Ong             San Diego                      23:44.9  6:23 
  102      Nicole Greyer      FR   South Dakota St.               23:45.1  6:23 
  103   87 Jamie Hennessey         British Columbia               23:46.6  6:23 
  104   88 Sarah MacGregor    SO   UC Santa Barbara               23:46.9  6:23 
  105      Cynthia Martin     FR   CBU                            23:50.2  6:24 
  106      Molly Roach        SO   Minnesota                      23:52.3  6:25 
  107   89 Abigail Pradere    FR   San Francisco                  23:53.4  6:25 
  108      Taylor Krone       FR   Minnesota                      23:54.6  6:25 
  109   90 Cassidy Kuhn            San Diego                      23:57.9  6:26 
  110   91 Suset Maldonado    SO   UC Riverside                   24:04.8  6:28 
  111      Alliana Houfek     SO   North Dakota State             24:06.6  6:28 
  112      Kayla Christophers FR   South Dakota St.               24:08.8  6:29 
  113   92 Josien Sheepens    SR   San Francisco                  24:10.4  6:30 
  114   93 Haylee Luna        JR   Northern Iowa                  24:12.8  6:30 
  115      Kayla Baker        JR   Minnesota                      24:13.8  6:30 
  116      Malorie Schmoll    FR   South Dakota St.               24:17.3  6:31 
  117      Michaela Kelley         South Dakota St.               24:20.2  6:32 
  118      Kelsey Sather      SR   Minnesota                      24:23.4  6:33 
  119      Caitlin Covington  FR   North Dakota State             24:24.3  6:33 
  120      Ally Roessling          San Diego                      24:32.3  6:35 
  121      Sammi Baer         SO   Minnesota                      24:35.8  6:36 
  122      Alexis Roehl       FR   North Dakota State             24:40.0  6:37 
  123   94 Kiley Atwood       JR   UC Riverside                   24:42.8  6:38 
  124   95 Emily Wylie        SR   Pacific                        24:44.0  6:39 
  125      Josephine Moor     FR   South Dakota St.               24:45.7  6:39 
  126      Courtney West      FR   Minnesota                      24:49.4  6:40 
  127   96 Josie Kriener      JR   Northern Iowa                  24:53.4  6:41 
  128      Sarah Chaves       FR   UC Santa Barbara               24:56.6  6:42 
  129      Sera Parvin             San Diego                      24:58.5  6:42 
  130      Maddie Block       SO   Northern Iowa                  25:01.7  6:43 
  131   97 McKenzie Burian    FR   North Dakota                   25:02.2  6:43 
  132      Josie Olsen        FR   South Dakota St.               25:03.5  6:44 
  133   98 Hannah Anderson    JR   North Dakota                   25:06.1  6:44 
  134      Abby Riley         FR   Northern Iowa                  25:07.8  6:45 
  135   99 Samantha Poliakon  SR   UC Riverside                   25:15.1  6:47 
  136      Janean Hanka       FR   South Dakota St.               25:23.1  6:49 
  137  100 Vanessa Gracian    SO   UC Riverside                   25:23.1  6:49 
  138      Bridget Henne      FR   South Dakota St.               25:27.8  6:50 
  139  101 Kimberly Villegas  JR   Pacific                        25:39.1  6:53 
  140      Bailey Dergan      SO   South Dakota St.               25:49.9  6:56 
  141  102 Kendra Franck      JR   North Dakota                   26:00.0  6:59 
  142  103 Anna Martinez      JR   Pacific                        26:17.9  7:04 
  143      Megan Sievers      FR   South Dakota St.               26:49.3  7:12 
  144  104 Victoria Crawford  FR   Pacific                        26:53.0  7:13 
  145  105 Ailey Butler       SO   Pacific                        27:12.1  7:18 
  146      Katie Bye          JR   North Dakota State             27:15.4  7:19 
  147  106 Kari Tanji         FR   Pacific                        27:20.2  7:20 
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